

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7134/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in Crl.Second
Bail Appln. No.984/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND
AT NAINITAL)

SUNDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) bail and office report]

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv. for
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter seeking time to file counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has also circulated a letter opposing the same as the counsel for the respondent has not filed the counter affidavit even after the order of the Registrar.

By way of last opportunity, another two weeks are granted for filing counter affidavit.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master